

Bid # 7895 - Road Specific Projects
Opened: 2-13-20

Town	Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Lawrence Lynch		PJ Keating		MCE Dirtworks	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Falmouth	129	Pavement Milling	SY	60,435	\$2.65	\$160,152.75	\$3.00	\$181,305.00	\$3.50	\$211,522.50
	460	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	5,135	\$92.20	\$473,447.00	\$119.00	\$611,065.00	\$101.00	\$518,635.00
	472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work (Handwork)	TON	338	\$175.00	\$59,150.00	\$200.00	\$67,600.00	\$270.00	\$91,260.00
	TOTALS						\$692,749.75	\$859,970.00		\$821,417.50
Harwich	129	Pavement Milling	SY	32,300	\$2.80	\$90,440.00	\$3.45	\$111,435.00	\$2.65	\$85,595.00
	129.1	Cold Planed (Milled) Paving Joints	SY	150	\$2.80	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
	220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	EA	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
	460	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	4,600	\$102.00	\$469,200.00	\$109.50	\$503,700.00	\$102.00	\$469,200.00
	472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work (Handwork)	TON	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$220.00	\$77,000.00	\$175.00	\$61,250.00
	TOTALS						\$596,310.00	\$739,635.00		\$646,046.50
Orleans	220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	EA	19	\$340.00	\$6,460.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
	220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	VF	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
	358	Gate Box Adjusted	EA	3	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	460	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	1,185	\$107.00	\$126,795.00	\$125.00	\$148,125.00	\$104.00	\$123,240.00
	472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work (Handwork)	TON	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00
	472.2	Partial Depth Pavement Patch	SY	1,615	\$25.00	\$40,375.00	\$50.00	\$80,750.00	\$31.75	\$51,276.25
	482.3	Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
TOTALS						\$181,520.00	\$252,350.00		\$186,956.25	
Provincetown	101.3	Street Sweeping	LF	2,680	\$1.90	\$5,092.00	\$2.00	\$5,360.00	\$2.00	\$5,360.00
	120.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	400	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
	129	Pavement Milling	SY	2,450	\$5.30	\$12,985.00	\$9.00	\$22,050.00	\$8.90	\$21,805.00
	129.1	Cold Planed (Milled) Paving Joints	SY	140	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$140.00
	170	Fine Grading and Compacting	SY	3,106	\$6.20	\$19,257.20	\$10.00	\$31,060.00	13.00*	\$41,931.00
	220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	EA	16	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
	220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	VF	3	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	358	Gate Box Adjusted	EA	21	\$230.00	\$4,830.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
	403.3	Reclaimed Pavement for Base Course (Including Calcium Chloride)	SY	3,106	\$8.50	\$26,401.00	\$30.00	\$93,180.00	\$16.00	\$49,696.00
	460	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	545	\$132.00	\$71,940.00	\$185.00	\$100,825.00	\$175.00	\$95,375.00
	472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work (Handwork)	TON	75	\$235.00	\$17,625.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$265.00	\$19,875.00
	472.2	Partial Depth Pavement Patch	SY	100	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
	482.3	Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
	506	Granite Curb Type VB-Straight	LF	650	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$125.00	\$81,250.00	\$70.00	\$45,500.00
TOTALS						\$225,170.20	\$425,375.00		\$338,782.00	
Sandwich	101.3	Street Sweeping	LF	37,425	\$0.58	\$21,706.50	\$0.50	\$18,712.50	\$0.50	\$18,712.50
	120.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	848	\$47.75	\$40,492.00	\$45.00	\$38,160.00	\$30.00	\$25,440.00
	129	Pavement Milling	SY	12,194	\$2.60	\$31,704.40	\$2.25	\$27,436.50	\$2.90	\$35,362.60
	129.1	Cold Planed (Milled) Paving Joints	SY	1,063	\$28.30	\$30,082.90	\$32.00	\$34,016.00	\$1.00	\$1,063.00
	220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	EA	116	\$370.00	\$42,920.00	\$400.00	\$46,400.00	\$300.00	\$34,800.00
	220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	VF	32	\$475.00	\$15,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
	402	Dense Graded Crush Stone for Sub-Base	CY	277	\$55.80	\$15,456.60	\$75.00	\$20,775.00	\$55.00	\$15,235.00
	460	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	11,243	\$100.00	\$1,124,300.00	\$91.00	\$1,023,113.00	\$95.00	\$1,068,085.00
	472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work (Handwork)	TON	336	\$175.00	\$58,800.00	\$162.50	\$54,600.00	\$165.00	\$55,440.00
	472.2	Partial Depth Pavement Patch	SY	10,822	\$25.20	\$272,714.40	\$40.00	\$432,880.00	\$40.00	\$432,880.00
	504	Granite Curb Type VA4-Straight	LF	520	\$51.00	\$26,520.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00
TOTALS						\$1,679,896.80	\$1,723,693.00		\$1,721,018.10	
	129	Pavement Milling	SY	21,000	\$2.72	\$57,120.00	\$3.50	\$73,500.00	\$3.95	\$82,950.00

Yarmouth	220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	EA	23	\$370.00	\$8,510.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
	220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	VF	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
	358	Gate Box Adjusted	EA	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	460	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	2,300	\$100.00	\$230,000.00	\$116.00	\$266,800.00	\$99.00	\$227,700.00
	472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work (Handwork)	TON	25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$341.20	\$8,530.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
	472.2	Partial Depth Pavement Patch	SY	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTALS					\$306,780.00		\$376,080.00		\$333,800.00

* MCE Dirtworks discrepancy between written and numerical unit price in red

**Garrity Asphalt Reclamation was disqualified for not bidding all items for each Town